

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 10547-10548/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2019 in CRA No. 5146/2018 23-09-2019 in CRA No. 5666/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ABDUL KHALIQ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.168800/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-11-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Divya A. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the Special Leave Petitions as well as on the application for bail.

Exemption from surrendering shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER