

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).10547-10548/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2019 in CRA No. 5146/2018 23-09-2019 in CRA No. 5666/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

ABDUL KHALIQ & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Issue notice to the State on the application for bail through the learned standing counsel, returnable in two weeks.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)